503729939 03/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3776582

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ERWIN BAUMGARTNER			02/29/2016			
FRANZ SCHRANK			02/22/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		CH PRODUKTION UND ENT	WICKLUNG GMBH			
Street Address:	TECHN	TECHNOLOGIEPARK 10				
City:	JENNEF	JENNERSDORF				
State/Country:		AUSTRIA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14944065

A-8380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the e	587-7658 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent a t is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	858-5	3-587-7659		
Email:	lmaxham@maxhamfirm.com			
Correspondent Name: THE		MAXHAM FIRM		
Address Line 1:	11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100			
Address Line 4:	SAN	DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3085-2CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAWRENCE A. MAXHAM		
SIGNATURE:		/Lawrence A. Maxham/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/09/2016		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Erwin BAUMGARTNER, of Hohenrainstrasse 93B A-8042 Graz, AUSTRIA, and Franz SCHRANK, of Hilmar Sturm Weg 7 A-8079 Raaba, AUSTRIA, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LUMITECH PRODUKTION UND ENTWICKLUNG GMBH. with an office at Technologiepark 10, A-8380 Jennersdorf, AUSTRIA, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "LED MODULE, LED ILLUMINATION MEANS, AND LED LAMP FOR THE ENERGY-EFFICIENT REPRODUCTION OF WHITE LIGHT" by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 17 November 2015, Serial No. 14/944,065, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporations or their representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporations, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignment (3085-2CON) LUMITECH PRODUKTION UND ENTWICKLUNG GMBH

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0988

The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporations in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 29, 92 . 2016

Erwin BAUMGARTNER

SIK

WITNESS

Date: 22 7018-2014 2016

Franz SCHRANK

WITNESS

Assignment (3085-2CON) LUMITECH PRODUKTION UND ENTWICKLUNG GMBH

PATENT REEL: 038048 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 03/09/2016